Time
11:00 AM

11:05 AM

11:45 AM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

1:15PM

1:30 PM

1:55 PM

"’- CALIFORNIA

‘e SCHOOL-BASED
€ HEALTH ALLIANCE
Putting Health Care Where Kids Are

Inland Empire School Health Coalition
Fall 2023 Meeting

Thursday, September 28, 2023 | 11:00 AM —2:00 PM

Baldy View ROP | 1501 S. Bon View Avenue Building 600 Ontario, CA 91761

Min
5 min

40 min

15 min

30 min

45 min

15 min

25 min

5 min

Topic
Welcome

Trauma-informed care and opportunities for
collaboration with LLU

Trauma-informed practices at Sierra High School
Wellness Center

Group breakout discussion: Incorporating trauma-
informed practices in your SBHC space or planning
efforts

LUNCH

Optional tour of Baldy View ROP wellness wing

Resources on trauma-informed services at SBHCs
ALL IN to #KeepKidsCovered Medi-Cal campaign

Wrap-up and evaluation

[ ]
KAISER PERMANENTE

Facilitator(s)
Sergio Morales

Dr. Amy Young

Yesenia Ceballos

Sang Leng Trieu

Dr. Rose Bomentre

Sang Leng Trieu

Liza Davis

Sergio Morales

We thank Kaiser Permanente for their generous support of the Inland Empire School Health Coalition
Access meeting materials & resources on the Inland Empire School Health Coalition webpage
https://www.schoolhealthcenters.org/about-us/our-work/inland-empire/



