

## **Inland Empire School Health Coalition**

Fall 2023 Meeting
Thursday, September 28, 2023 | 11:00 AM – 2:00 PM
Baldy View ROP | 1501 S. Bon View Avenue Building 600 Ontario, CA 91761

Time	Min	Topic	Facilitator(s)
11:00 AM	5 min	Welcome	Sergio Morales
11:05 AM	40 min	Trauma-informed care and opportunities for collaboration with LLU	Dr. Amy Young
11:45 AM	15 min	Trauma-informed practices at Sierra High School Wellness Center	Yesenia Ceballos
12:00 PM	30 min	Group breakout discussion: Incorporating trauma- informed practices in your SBHC space or planning efforts	Sang Leng Trieu
12:30 PM	45 min	<b>LUNCH</b> Optional tour of Baldy View ROP wellness wing	Dr. Rose Bomentre
1:15 PM	15 min	Resources on trauma-informed services at SBHCs	Sang Leng Trieu
1:30 PM	25 min	ALL IN to #KeepKidsCovered Medi-Cal campaign	Liza Davis
1:55 PM	5 min	Wrap-up and evaluation	Sergio Morales

